endorsements required herein, and to keep such insurance and the Certificates 
of Insurance with WBLV during the entire term of the Agreement to be 
negotiated. All insurance policies required by this Agreement shall declare any 
deductible or self-insured retention (SIR) in an amount more than twenty-five 
thousand dollars ($25,000.00), five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) for automobile 
liability, which shall specifically be approved by WBLV. Proposer shall be 
responsible for reimbursement of any deductible to the insurer. If the proposer 
fails to maintain insurance acceptable to WBLV for the full term of the Agreement,